OP \$40.00 76715641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoganonymous, LLC		06/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoganonymous, Inc.	
Street Address:	1995 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Floor 16	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76715641	YOGANONYMOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rz@taillieulaw.com
Correspondent Name: Raffi V. Zerounian

Address Line 1: 450 N. Roxbury Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOGANONYMOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffi V. Zerounian
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=YOGANONYMOUS Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0245

900296311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of June 30, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between YOGANONYMOUS, LLC, a limited liability company registered, organized and existing under the laws of New York, with its principal place of business at 1995 Broadway, Floor 16, New York, NY 10023 ("Assignor") and YOGANONYMOUS, INC., a corporation registered, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1995 Broadway, Floor 16, New York, NY 10023 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the YOGANONYMOUS (& design) trademark (the "Mark") in the United States and U.S. Trademark Serial No. 76715641 therefor (the "Application") including, without limitation, the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such Mark and Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, and all intellectual property rights therein including, without limitation: (i) the goodwill associated with the Mark and the Application; (ii) all statutory, common law, equitable and civil law rights (whether arising under federal, state or foreign law) related to the Mark and the Application; and, (iii) the right to sue for, and all rights of recovery with respect to, all past, present and future infringements of the Mark and the Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

YOGANONYMOUS, LLC, a New York limited liability company

By: Daniel XIII

Its: Managing Member

MICHOLAS ANTHONY SURONAN

No. 01GH284607 Quaithea in Gueens County My Commission Expires Jane 17, 2017 YOGANONYMOUS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Daniel WW

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires June 17, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 07/25/2014